

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2018

Page 1, line 2, remove "and" and after "transfer" insert "; and to provide a statement of legislative intent"

Page 1, line 15, replace "5,111,310" with "5,761,310" and replace "53,886,058" with "54,536,058"

Page 1, line 21, replace "6,958,419" with "7,608,419" and replace "86,198,900" with "86,848,900"

Page 1, line 23, replace "9,008,074" with "9,658,074" and replace "32,490,039" with "33,140,039"

Page 3, after line 24, insert:

"SECTION 10. LEGISLATIVE INTENT - GRANT TO THEODORE ROOSEVELT MEDORA FOUNDATION. The grants line item in section 1 of this Act includes the sum of \$625,000, or so much of the sum as may be necessary, for the purpose of providing a grant to the Theodore Roosevelt Medora Foundation, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2009, and ending June 30, 2011."

Renumber accordingly

A copy of the statement of purpose of amendment is attached.